received, the Company concluded that the carrying value of the Group DCA business unit was in excess of its fair value. In addition to the
exit costs disclosed above, we will incur a non-cash charge of approximately $1.9 million. This non-cash charge includes the write-down of
goodwill and the accounts receivable of Group DCA, which is partially offset by the value of services and future royalties, which we
currently estimate to be $0.2 million. This non-cash charge also includes the write-off of assets of $0.7 million. The operations and related
exit costs of Group DCA are shown as discontinued operations in the year ended December 31, 2014 and all previously reported periods.

50

PDI, Inc.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(tabular information in thousands, except share and per share data)

Pro forma statements of operations are not presented as the presentation of such would not be any different than what we have disclosed in
this Annual Report of Form 10-K. A pro forma balance sheet excluding the assets and liabilities classified as held-for-sale by the Company
as of December 31, 2014 is as follows:

 PDI, Inc.

Pro Forma
Divestiture

Adjustments  Pro Forma
Current assets (1) $ 44,866  $ 197  $ 45,063
Non-current assets (2) 71,040  (1,295)  69,745
   Total assets $ 115,906  $ (1,098)  $ 114,808

Current liabilities (3) $ 33,578  $ (1,098)  $ 32,480
Non-current liabilities 62,206  —  62,206
   Total liabilities 95,784  (1,098)  94,686
Stockholders' equity 20,122  —  20,122
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 115,906  $ (1,098)  $ 114,808

(1) Current assets pro forma divestiture adjustment includes future services to be provided by Haymarket and future royalties valued at
$0.8 million offset in part by accounts receivable, net of $0.6 million.

(2) Non-current assets pro forma divestiture adjustment includes the residual balance of goodwill of the business unit.

(3) Current liabilities pro forma divestiture adjustment includes $1.7 million of unearned contract revenue offset by $0.6 million to be paid
to Haymarket for working capital purposes.

PART III

ITEM 10. DIRECTORS, EXECUTIVE OFFICERS AND CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE

Information relating to directors and executive officers of the registrant that is responsive to Item 10 of this Annual Report on Form 10-